Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN23YM2P 004 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168443071 Seite 1 von 10
Page 1 of 10

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Home comunication unit
Type Designation: HUB-300
Trademark: Attenti
FCC ID: NC3HUB-300
Contains FCC ID: N7NWP76B
Operating Voltage: DC 5V input via AC/DC adapter
Testing Voltage: AC 120V, 60Hz
Operating Temperature Range: -20 °C ~ +55 °C
AC/DC adapter:
Model: KSA-12W-050200VE
Input: 100-240AC
Output: 5VDC, 2A
Technical Specification of 915MHz
Operating Frequency: 915 MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK
Channel Number: 1 channel
Antenna Type: Internal Antenna
Antenna Gain: 1.5 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n
Operating Frequency: 2412 - 2462 MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
Type of Modulation:
DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)
Data Rate:
1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0 ~ MCS7 for 802.11n
Channel Number: 11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
Channel Separation: 5 MHz
Antenna Type: Internal Antenna
Antenna Gain: 3.7 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of WCDMA
Operational Frequency:
WCDMA Band 2: 1852.4 to 1907.6 MHz
WCDMA Band 4: 1712.4 to 1752.6 MHz
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN23YM2P 004 Seite 7 von 10
Page 7 of 10
WCDMA Band 5: 826.4 to 846.6 MHz
Type of Modulation: QPSK
Power Class: Class 3
Channel Bandwidth: 5MHz
TX and RX Antenna Ports: 1 * TRX, 1 * RX-only
Antenna Type: Internal Antenna
Antenna Gain:
1.0 dBi for 698MHz to 960MHz
2.9 dBi for 1710MHz to 2170MHz
(Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of LTE
Operational Frequency:
LTE Band 2: 1850 to 1910 MHz
LTE Band 4: 1710 to 1755 MHz
LTE Band 5: 824 to 849 MHz
LTE Band12: 699 to 716 MHz
LTE Band13: 777 to 787 MHz
LTE Band14: 788 to 798 MHz
LTE Band 25: 1850 to 1915 MHz
LTE Band 26: 814 to 849 MHz
LTE Band 66: 1710 to 1780 MHz
LTE Band 71: 663 to 698 MHz
Type of Modulation: QPSK
Power Class: Class 3
Channel Bandwidth:
LTE Band 2: 1.4MHz, 3MHz, 5MHz, 10MHz, 15MHz, 20MHz
LTE Band 4: 1.4MHz, 3MHz, 5MHz, 10MHz, 15MHz, 20MHz
LTE Band 5: 1.4MHz, 3MHz, 5MHz, 10MHz
LTE Band12: 1.4MHz, 3MHz, 5MHz, 10MHz
LTE Band13: 5MHz, 10MHz
LTE Band14: 5MHz, 10MHz